

## King County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2020	0-0272	Version:	2			
Туре:	Moti	on			Status:	Passed	
File created:	8/18	/2020			In control:	Law and Justice Committee	
On agenda:					Final action	: 12/15/2020	
Enactment date:					Enactment #	<b>#:</b> 15773	
Title:	A MOTION confirming the executive's appointment of Cherie Harris, who works in council district six, to the King County emergency management advisory committee, as the King County Police Chiefs' & Sheriff's Association primary representative.						
Sponsors:	Claudia Balducci						
Indexes:	Appointments						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Motion 15773, 2. 2020-0272 Legislative Review Form, 3. 2020-0272 transmittal letter, 4. 2020- 0272_SR_CherieHarris_EMAC.docx, 5. 2020-0272_ATT3 AMD1 Harris.docx, 6. 2020-0272_ATT4 AMDT1 mc bar final.docx, 7. 2020-0272_REVISED_SR_CherieHarris_EMAC.docx						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		ŀ	Action	Result
12/15/2020	2	Metropo	litan King (	County	/ Council F	Passed	Pass
12/8/2020	1	Law and	I Justice Co	ommit		Recommended Do Pass Substitute Consent	Pass
8/18/2020	1	Metropo	litan King (	County	/ Council I	ntroduced and Referred	
Clerk 12/09/202	20						

Clerk 12/09/2020

A MOTION confirming the executive's appointment of Cherie Harris, who works

in council district six, to the King County emergency management advisory

committee, as the King County Police Chiefs' & Sheriff's Association primary

representative.

BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The county executive's appointment of Cherie Harris, who works in council district six, to the King

County emergency management advisory committee, as the King

County Police Chiefs' & Sheriff's Association primary representative, for the remainder of a three-year term to

expire on December 31, 2022, is hereby confirmed.